Round

Prelims
Finals

Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims

—

S O 01NN kW~

2014 SunSmart Christmas Challenge - 19/12/2014 to 21/12/2014

Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY

Session: 1
Day of Meet: 1

Event

Men 12 & Over 50 Backstroke
Women 12 & Over 400 IM

Men 12 & Over 400 Freestyle
Women 12 & Over 100 Freestyle
Men 12 & Over 200 Butterfly
Women 12 & Over 50 Butterfly
Men 12 & Over 100 Breaststroke
Women 12 & Over 100 Backstroke
Men 12 & Over 50 Freestyle
Women 12 & Over 200 Breaststroke

Finish Time

Starts at 09:00 AM

Entries

64
26
48
97
23
58
54
63
109
39

Friday 19th December 2014 - AM

Heats

—

—
DN B~ 00 J 00 W W

8

N

Starts at

09:00 AM
09:12 AM
09:38 AM
10:11 AM
10:33 AM
10:44 AM
10:53 AM
11:07 AM
11:25 AM
11:40 AM

11:59 AM



Round

Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals

So—_= W

2014 SunSmart Christmas Challenge - 19/12/2014 to 21/12/2014

Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY

Session: 3 Friday 19th December 2014 - Finals

Day of Meet: 1  Starts at 05:30 PM

Event Entries
Men 12 & Over 400 Freestyle 8
Men 12 & Over 50 Backstroke 24
Women 12 & Over 100 Freestyle 24
Mixed 99 & Under 50 Butterfly Multi-Class 4
Men 12 & Over 200 Butterfly 23
Women 12 & Over 50 Butterfly 24
Mixed 99 & Under 100 Breaststroke Multi-Class 2
Men 12 & Over 100 Breaststroke 24
Women 12 & Over 100 Backstroke 24
Mixed 99 & Under 100 Butterfly Multi-Class 0
Men 12 & Over 50 Freestyle 24
Women 12 & Over 200 Breaststroke 24

Heats

1u
3u
3u
1

3u
3u
1

3u
3u
0

3u
3u

Finish Time

Starts at

05:30 PM
05:35 PM
05:40 PM
05:44 PM
05:46 PM
05:56 PM
05:59 PM
06:02 PM
06:08 PM
06:14 PM
06:14 PM
06:17 PM

06:28 PM



Round

Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

2014 SunSmart Christmas Challenge - 19/12/2014 to 21/12/2014

Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY

Session: 4  Saturday 20th December - AM

Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 09:00 AM

Event

Men 12 & Over 200 Backstroke
Women 12 & Over 200 IM

Men 12 & Over 50 Breaststroke
Women 12 & Over 200 Backstroke
Men 12 & Over 200 Freestyle
Women 12 & Over 50 Breaststroke
Men 12 & Over 100 Butterfly
Women 12 & Over 100 Butterfly
Men 12 & Over 200 IM

Women 12 & Over 50 Freestyle

Finish Time

Entries

38
66
43
48
78
53
34
52
67

107

—
(9]

PO 9N QOO

—

Starts at

09:00 AM
09:18 AM
09:49 AM
09:57 AM
10:19 AM
10:48 AM
10:57 AM
11:06 AM
11:19 AM
11:49 AM

12:04 PM



Round

Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals

28
29
50
30
31
51
32
33
34
35
52
36
37

2014 SunSmart Christmas Challenge - 19/12/2014 to 21/12/2014

Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY

Session: 6  Saturday 20th December - Finals

Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 05:00 PM

Event

Men 12 & Over 200 Backstroke

Women 12 & Over 200 IM

Mixed 99 & Under 50 Breaststroke Multi-Class
Men 12 & Over 50 Breaststroke

Women 12 & Over 200 Backstroke

Mixed 99 & Under 100 Freestyle Multi-Class
Men 12 & Over 200 Freestyle

Women 12 & Over 50 Breaststroke

Men 12 & Over 100 Butterfly

Women 12 & Over 100 Butterfly

Mixed 99 & Under 100 Backstroke Multi-Class
Men 12 & Over 200 IM

Women 12 & Over 50 Freestyle

Finish Time

Entries

24
24

2
24
24

4
24
24
24
24

1
24
24

Heats

3u
3u
1

3u
3u
1

3u
3u
3u
3u
1

3u
3u

Starts at

05:00 PM
05:10 PM
05:20 PM
05:22 PM
05:26 PM
05:36 PM
05:38 PM
05:46 PM
05:50 PM
05:55 PM
06:01 PM
06:03 PM
06:12 PM

06:15 PM



Round

Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Finals

Prelims
Prelims

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
61
60
62

2014 SunSmart Christmas Challenge - 19/12/2014 to 21/12/2014

Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY

Session: 7 Sunday 21st December - AM
Day of Meet: 3  Starts at 09:00 AM

Event Entries
Men 12 & Over 200 Breaststroke 39
Women 12 & Over 200 Freestyle 77
Men 12 & Over 50 Butterfly 63
Women 12 & Over 100 Breaststroke 50
Men 12 & Over 100 Backstroke 56
Women 12 & Over 200 Butterfly 19
Men 12 & Over 100 Freestyle 101
Men 12 & Over 400 IM 26
Women 12 & Over 400 Freestyle 47
Women 12 & Over 50 Backstroke 59

Heats

10

0N A~ W W

Finish Time

Starts at

09:00 AM
09:19 AM
09:49 AM
09:58 AM
10:13 AM
10:28 AM
10:38 AM
11:00 AM
11:25 AM
11:59 AM

12:11 PM



Round

Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals

60
53
54
63
55
56
64
57
58
65
59
62

2014 SunSmart Christmas Challenge - 19/12/2014 to 21/12/2014

Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY

Session: 8  Sunday 21st December - Finals

Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 04:30 PM

Event

Women 12 & Over 400 Freestyle

Men 12 & Over 200 Breaststroke

Women 12 & Over 200 Freestyle

Mixed 99 & Under 50 Freestyle Multi-Class
Men 12 & Over 50 Butterfly

Women 12 & Over 100 Breaststroke

Mixed 99 & Under 200 IM Multi-Class
Men 12 & Over 100 Backstroke

Women 12 & Over 200 Butterfly

Mixed 99 & Under 50 Backstroke Multi-Class
Men 12 & Over 100 Freestyle

Women 12 & Over 50 Backstroke

Finish Time

Entries

8
24
24

4
24
24

2
24
19

3
24
24

Heats

1u
3u
3u
1

3u
3u
1

3u
3u
1

3u
3u

Starts at

04:30 PM
04:36 PM
04:45 PM
04:54 PM
04:55 PM
04:59 PM
05:05 PM
05:10 PM
05:16 PM
05:26 PM
05:28 PM
05:32 PM

05:37 PM



