#### Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY

Session: 1 Friday 19th December 2014 - AM Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 09:00 AM

Round		Event	Entries	Heats	Starts at
Prelims	1	Men 12 & Over 50 Backstroke	64	8	09:00 AM
Finals	2	Women 12 & Over 400 IM	26	4	09:12 AM
Prelims	3	Men 12 & Over 400 Freestyle	48	6	09:38 AM
Prelims	4	Women 12 & Over 100 Freestyle	97	13	10:11 AM
Prelims	5	Men 12 & Over 200 Butterfly	23	3	10:33 AM
Prelims	6	Women 12 & Over 50 Butterfly	58	8	10:44 AM
Prelims	7	Men 12 & Over 100 Breaststroke	54	7	10:53 AM
Prelims	8	Women 12 & Over 100 Backstroke	63	8	11:07 AM
Prelims	9	Men 12 & Over 50 Freestyle	109	14	11:25 AM
Prelims	10	Women 12 & Over 200 Breaststroke	39	5	11:40 AM
			====	====	
		Finish Time			11:59 AM

### **Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY**

Session: 3 Friday 19th December 2014 - Finals Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 05:30 PM

Round		Event	Entries	Heats	Starts at
Finals	3	Men 12 & Over 400 Freestyle	8	1u	05:30 PM
Finals	1	Men 12 & Over 50 Backstroke	24	3u	05:35 PM
Finals	4	Women 12 & Over 100 Freestyle	24	3u	05:40 PM
Finals	25	Mixed 99 & Under 50 Butterfly Multi-Class	4	1	05:44 PM
Finals	5	Men 12 & Over 200 Butterfly	23	3u	05:46 PM
Finals	6	Women 12 & Over 50 Butterfly	24	3u	05:56 PM
Finals	26	Mixed 99 & Under 100 Breaststroke Multi-Clas	s 2	1	05:59 PM
Finals	7	Men 12 & Over 100 Breaststroke	24	3u	06:02 PM
Finals	8	Women 12 & Over 100 Backstroke	24	3u	06:08 PM
Finals	27	Mixed 99 & Under 100 Butterfly Multi-Class	0	0	06:14 PM
Finals	9	Men 12 & Over 50 Freestyle	24	3u	06:14 PM
Finals	10	Women 12 & Over 200 Breaststroke	24	3u	06:17 PM
			====	====	
		Finish Time			06:28 PM

#### Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY

Session: 4 Saturday 20th December - AM Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 09:00 AM

Round		Event	<b>Entries</b>	Heats	Starts at
Prelims	28	Men 12 & Over 200 Backstroke	38	5	09:00 AM
Prelims	29	Women 12 & Over 200 IM	66	9	09:18 AM
Prelims	30	Men 12 & Over 50 Breaststroke	43	6	09:49 AM
Prelims	31	Women 12 & Over 200 Backstroke	48	6	09:57 AM
Prelims	32	Men 12 & Over 200 Freestyle	78	10	10:19 AM
Prelims	33	Women 12 & Over 50 Breaststroke	53	7	10:48 AM
Prelims	34	Men 12 & Over 100 Butterfly	34	5	10:57 AM
Prelims	35	Women 12 & Over 100 Butterfly	52	7	11:06 AM
Prelims	36	Men 12 & Over 200 IM	67	9	11:19 AM
Prelims	37	Women 12 & Over 50 Freestyle	107	14	11:49 AM
			====	====	
		Finish Time			12:04 PM

### **Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY**

Session: 6 Saturday 20th December - Finals Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 05:00 PM

Round		Event	Entries	Heats	Starts at
Finals	28	Men 12 & Over 200 Backstroke	24	3u	05:00 PM
Finals	29	Women 12 & Over 200 IM	24	3u	05:10 PM
Finals	50	Mixed 99 & Under 50 Breaststroke Multi-Class	2	1	05:20 PM
Finals	30	Men 12 & Over 50 Breaststroke	24	3u	05:22 PM
Finals	31	Women 12 & Over 200 Backstroke	24	3u	05:26 PM
Finals	51	Mixed 99 & Under 100 Freestyle Multi-Class	4	1	05:36 PM
Finals	32	Men 12 & Over 200 Freestyle	24	3u	05:38 PM
Finals	33	Women 12 & Over 50 Breaststroke	24	3u	05:46 PM
Finals	34	Men 12 & Over 100 Butterfly	24	3u	05:50 PM
Finals	35	Women 12 & Over 100 Butterfly	24	3u	05:55 PM
Finals	52	Mixed 99 & Under 100 Backstroke Multi-Class	1	1	06:01 PM
Finals	36	Men 12 & Over 200 IM	24	3u	06:03 PM
Finals	37	Women 12 & Over 50 Freestyle	24	3u	06:12 PM
			====	====	
		Finish Time			06:15 PM

### **Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY**

Session: 7 Sunday 21st December - AM Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 09:00 AM

Round		Event	Entries	Heats	Starts at
Prelims	53	Men 12 & Over 200 Breaststroke	39	5	09:00 AM
Prelims	54	Women 12 & Over 200 Freestyle	77	10	09:19 AM
Prelims	55	Men 12 & Over 50 Butterfly	63	8	09:49 AM
Prelims	56	Women 12 & Over 100 Breaststroke	50	7	09:58 AM
Prelims	57	Men 12 & Over 100 Backstroke	56	7	10:13 AM
Prelims	58	Women 12 & Over 200 Butterfly	19	3	10:28 AM
Prelims	59	Men 12 & Over 100 Freestyle	101	13	10:38 AM
Finals	61	Men 12 & Over 400 IM	26	4	11:00 AM
Prelims	60	Women 12 & Over 400 Freestyle	47	6	11:25 AM
Prelims	62	Women 12 & Over 50 Backstroke	59	8	11:59 AM
			====	====	
		Finish Time			12:11 PM

## **Estimated Time Line - Please note this is PURELY A GUIDE ONLY**

Session: 8 Sunday 21st December - Finals Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 04:30 PM

Round		Event	Entries	Heats	Starts at
Finals	60	Women 12 & Over 400 Freestyle	8	1u	04:30 PM
Finals	53	Men 12 & Over 200 Breaststroke	24	3u	04:36 PM
Finals	54	Women 12 & Over 200 Freestyle	24	3u	04:45 PM
Finals	63	Mixed 99 & Under 50 Freestyle Multi-Class	4	1	04:54 PM
Finals	55	Men 12 & Over 50 Butterfly	24	3u	04:55 PM
Finals	56	Women 12 & Over 100 Breaststroke	24	3u	04:59 PM
Finals	64	Mixed 99 & Under 200 IM Multi-Class	2	1	05:05 PM
Finals	57	Men 12 & Over 100 Backstroke	24	3u	05:10 PM
Finals	58	Women 12 & Over 200 Butterfly	19	3u	05:16 PM
Finals	65	Mixed 99 & Under 50 Backstroke Multi-Class	3	1	05:26 PM
Finals	59	Men 12 & Over 100 Freestyle	24	3u	05:28 PM
Finals	62	Women 12 & Over 50 Backstroke	24	3u	05:32 PM
			====	====	
		Finish Time			05:37 PM